

State Vs. Mauzzam etc.
FIR No. 548/13
P.S : Seelam Pur

01.03.2017

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
All the accused produced from JC, with their respective counsels.

PW1 Mohd. Mumtaz is present and his examination-in-chief is recorded, but cross-examination is deferred as witness has submitted that he has to attend a cremation of his relative who has expired today itself. Even otherwise, as per ordersheet dated 03.02.2015, the request of counsel for accused persons was concealed by the court to cross examine all the witnesses together.

PW Kamar Ahmad is also present for examination, but he has also to attend a cremation of his relative with Mohd. Mumtaz as both are brothers. He is bound down for tomorrow.

PW Ct. Lalit and Ct. Ram Kumar are also present for examination, but examination of public witnesses is yet to be completed and these witnesses are supporting witnesses to public witnesses, accordingly, they are discharged unexamined.

Put up for PE on date fixed.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD
01.03.2017