

State Vs. Maujjam etc.  
FIR No. 548/13  
P.S. Seelampur

02.03.2017

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.  
All accused produced from J.C.  
Ld. Counsels for accused persons.

PW2 Mohd. Qamar, PW11 Rtd. Insp. V.K. Sharma and PW12 Ct. Manoj are present and their examination-in-chief recorded, but cross-examination deferred on the request of Ld. Counsels for accused persons on the ground that all material witnesses are yet to be examined and these witnesses are material witnesses for cross-examination and all counsels would cross-examine these witnesses after the cross-examination of eye witnesses.

In view of the peculiar facts, submissions allowed.

Put up on date already fixed.

(DEVENDER KUMAR)  
ASJ-03 (NE) : KKD : DELHI  
02.03.2017