

State Vs Mauzzam @ Zameel and ors.
FIR no. 548/13
P.S. Seelampur

20.11.2017

Present: Sh.Zenul Abedeen, Ld.Addl.PP for the State.
All accused produced from J/C.
Sh.P.L.Behl, Ld.Counsel for accused Azhar and
Mauzzam.
Sh.B.S.Choudhary, Ld.Counsel for accused Wasim.
Sh.Abdul Sattar, Ld.Amicus Curiae for accused Daud @
Faizal.
Sh.Ritesh Bahari, Ld.Counsel for accused Jamal.

P.W-20 Dr.Khagen Ramchiary is present, examined,
cross examined and discharged.

PW HC Harjeet and Faim are present, but discharged
unexamined due to paucity of time.

PW Safdar has moved an application for exemption from
his personal appearance. He be exempted for today only.

Put up for PE on 21.11.2017, the date already fixed.

(LALIT KUMAR)

ASJ-03(NE)/ KKD/20.11.2017