

SC No.13/14
FIR No.548/13
State Vs. Mauzzam @ Zameel
P.S : Seelam Pur

21.11.2017

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
All the five accused persons present from JC with their
respective counsel.

PW-11 Inspt. V.K. Sharma recalled, examined and
discharged against accused Jamal.

PW21 Dr. P. Ram examined and discharged for Dr.
Suchitra.

Application of removal of hand-cuffs on behalf of accused
Mohd. Azhar is pending. Copy of the same be sent to Lock-up Incharge for
reply.

Application for production of accused Jamal @ Ranjha
through video conferencing during trial moved by Lock-up Incharge is
pending. Same is adjourned for reply on behalf of accused as accused
submits that his counsel is not available today.

Put up 22.11.2017.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD
21.11.2017