

State Vs Mauzzam @ Zameel
FIR no. 548/13
P.S Seelampur

22.11.2017

Present: Sh.Zenul Abedeen, Ld.Addl.PP for the State.

All five accused produced from J/C with their respective counsel.

PW SI Rizwan is present, but discharged unexamined being IO of the case.

Summons sent to PW Rameez received back unserved with the report of 'premises found locked'. PW Rameez be summoned afresh through IO/SHO.

Summons sent to PW Shahrukh received back with the report that he is in J/C since 23.10.17 in case FIR no.592/17, u/s 302 IPC of PS Jafrabad. He be summoned through P/Ws for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 08.12.2017. PW Faim be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

One application for removal of handcuffs and shackles on behalf of accused Azhar is pending disposal. Reply of lock up Incharge has been received. Part arguments heard. Put up for further arguments/disposal of the application on the next date of hearing.

Another application for production of accused Jamal @ Ranjha through video conferencing moved by Incharge Lock up Incharge dt.20.11.2017 is also pending disposal. Part arguments heard. Put up for further arguments/disposal of the application on the next date of hearing.

(LALIT KUMAR)

ASJ-03(NE)/ KKD/22.11.2017