

State Vs Mauzzam and ors.
FIR no.548/13
PS Seelampur

30.01.2018

Present: Sh.Mukul Kumar, Ld.Substitute Addl.PP for the State.
Accused Azhar absent.
Remaining accused produced from J/C.

Accused Azhar was granted interim bail, but today he is absent and an exemption application on behalf of accused Azhar has been filed on the ground that marriage of his real sister is to be held on 05.02.2018.

Heard. There is no ground for exemption of accused Azhar from his personal appearance is made out. Application is accordingly, dismissed. Issue NBWs against accused Azhar with notice u/s 446 Cr.PC to his surety returnable on next date of hearing.

P.Ws Inspector Ram Avtar and SI Rizwan have sent their request. Heard and allowed.

PW Ct.Mahesh and Ct.Harjeet are present, but discharged unexamined on the request of Ld.Substitute Addl.PP for the State.

Put up for P.E on 22.02.2018.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03(NE)/ KKD/30.01.2018