

State Vs Mauzzam and ors.  
FIR no.548/13  
PS Seelampur

22.02.2018

Present: Sh.Zenul Abedeen, Ld.Addl.PP for the State.  
Accused Azhar absent.  
Other accused produced from J/C.

Accused Azhar was granted interim bail on 22.01.2018 and he had to surrender after 15 days from the date of his release. However, accused has not surrendered despite order within stipulated period.

Today accused Azhar is absent despite repeated calls since morning. Bail bond and surety bond of accused Azhar stand forfeited. Issue NBWs against accused Azhar with notice to both sureties to deposit the surety bond amount.

P.Ws Ram Avtar, Safdar and Ct.Mahesh are absent despite service. Issue B/Ws in sum of Rs.5000/-each with notice u/s 350 Cr.PC each against the said witnesses for the next date of hearing.

PW Faim is unserved. He be served afresh through IO. PW Inspector Yug Bandhu has sent his request on medical grounds.

PW Ct.Harjit is present, but discharged unexamined as accused Azhar is absent today.

An application for transfer of the Jail or making arrangement for separate Van for court has been moved on behalf of accused Mauzzam @ Jamil. Let report be called from Superintendent Jail and Lock-up Incharge for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 12.03.2018.

(LALIT KUMAR)  
ASJ-03(NE)/ KKD/22.02.2018