

SC 44777/15
State Vs. Mauzzam etc
FIR No.548/13
P.S : Seelampur

13.04.2018

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
All accused are produced from JC.

Sh. P.L. Behl, Ld. Counsel for accused Mauzzam @
Zamil, Daud @ Faisal and Azhar.

Sh. Mohd. Irfan, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Javed.

Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Jamal @
Ranjha.

PW3 HC Harjeet Singh recalled, examined again after
02.02.2015 and discharged.

PW13 Shahrukh has come for evidence in this case from
Tihar Jail. His examination in chief has been recorded again qua
accused Waseem and Javed after 17.08.2015 and 21.12.2016, but his
cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Defence counsel.

B/Ws of public witness Safdar received unexecuted but
he is present today. However, requested adjournment on the ground
that he is not feeling well. He is discharged unexamined today and
bound down to appear on NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for surety Ruby of accused Mohd. Azhar moved an application for cancellation of surety bond submitting that accused Mohd. Azhar has already surrender in Jail. Report from Jail Superintendent has been received to this effect. Since accused Mohd. Azhar has surrendered, therefore surety Ruby stands discharged, her FDR be returned to her after cancellation of endorsement, if any on it.

Ld. Counsel for accused Daud @ Faisal presses bail application. Let same be kept for consideration for **20.04.2017**.

Put up for RPE on **17.05.2018**.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 13.04.2018