

SC No. 44777/15
State vs Mauzzam etc
FIR No. 548/13
P.S : Seelampur

11.10.2019

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. Pradeep, Advocate proxy for accused Jamal @ Ranjha.
Sh. Mohd. Irfan, Ld. Counsel for accused Azhar, Dawood and Mauzzam.
Sh. Yogender, Advocate proxy for accused Wasim.

IO SI Rizwan has sent request. Same is heard and allowed for today and he be summoned again for next date of hearing.

Const. Santosh and MHC(M) have present. They are discharged unexamined for today and be summoned again for next date of hearing.

Summons sent to public witness Faim has been received unserved. Witness Faim is stated to be confined in JC in another case bearing FIR No. 214/19 u/s 356/379/411/34 IPC PS Seelampur and in FIR No.391/19 u/s 25 Arms Act and 102 Cr.P.C PS Seelampur.

Let P/W of witness Faim be issued for next date of hearing.

Be put up on 27.11.2019 for PE. Ahlmad is directed to issue summons to one other public witness for next date of hearing.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 11.10.2019