

SC No. 44777/15
State Vs. Mauzzam etc.
FIR No. 548/13
P.S: Seelampur

06.02.2020

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused are not produced from JC.
Sh. Ritesh Bahri, Ld. Counsel for accused Jamal @ Ranjha.
Sh. Mohd. Irfan, Ld. Counsel for accused Azhar, Dawood and
Mauzzam.
Sh. S.N. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Wasim.

Issue show cause notice to Jail Superintendent to explain as to why the aforesaid accused are not produced today. In the meantime P/Ws for the appearance of accused persons be issued for next date of hearing.

IO SI Rizwan, SI Prateek and Const. Santosh are present. They have filed their reply to show cause notice u/s 350 Cr.P.C. Same are considered and notices against them are discharged by giving cautious warning to them that no leniency will be given in future.

Despite service of show cause notice to DCP (DAP) dt. 31.01.2020 neither anyone appears on his behalf nor any reply has been filed. This court is satisfied that it is expedient in the interest of justice that DCP (DAP) should be tried summarily, this court take cognizance of the offence in view of the provisions of section 350 Cr.P.C. Hence, issue show cause notice u/s 350 Cr.P.C to DCP (DAP) to explain as to why he should not be punished under this section.

Perusal of record shows that public witness Mumtaz stated to be in JC in case FIR No.592/15 PS Seelampur. He be called through P/Ws for next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons has submitted that PW Qamar has expired. Death verification report of PW Qamar be called from SHO

concerned for next date of hearing.

A communication from Jail Superintendent has been received about dispute in Barrack made by one of the accused Wasim.

IO SI Rizwan, SI Prateek and Const. Santosh are discharged unexamined for today as accused are not produced.

A communication has been received from from Jail Superintendent, Mandoli in compliance of order dated 31.01.2020. Same be kept for consideration.

Put up for PE on 11.03.2020.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 06.02.2020