

State Vs Mauzzam etc.
FIR no.548/13
PS Seelampur

11.03.2020

Present: Sh.D.K.Singh, Ld.Addl.PP for the State.
All accused produced from J/C.
Sh.Ritesh Bahri, Ld.Counsel for accused Mohd.Jamal and Wasim.
Sh.Mohd.Irfan, Ld.Counsel for accused Azhar, Faisal @ Daud.
Sh.S.N.Khan, Ld.Counsel for accused Javed.

Reply to the showcause notice u/s 350 Cr.PC received from DCP (DAP), IIIrd Battalion. Same has been considered, found satisfactory and the notice is hereby discharged. He is warned to be careful in future. No reply received from the Jail Superintendent for non production of accused persons. Issue fresh showcause notice against Jail Superintendent for non production of accused persons on 06.02.2020.

An application for speedy trial of the case on day to day basis has been moved by accused Faisal @ Daud. Heard. Considering the heavy docket of the court, it would not be possible to hear the case on day to day basis. Accordingly, the application of accused/applicant Faisal @ Daud is disposed off .

PW-1 Mumtaj is present, cross examined and discharged.
PW-26 Ct.Santosh is present, examined and discharged. PW SI Rizwan has sent his request. Heard and allowed. PW IO SI Prateek Sharma is

present, but discharged unexamined as he would be examined after examination of other witnesses.

Put up for R.P.E on 16.04.2020. P.Ws Rameez and Shahrukh be summoned for the next date of hearing.

At this stage, reply to showcause notice issued against Jail Superintendent on last date of hearing has been filed. Put up for consideration of the showcause notice issued against Jail Superintendent on the date fixed.

(LALIT KUMAR)

ASJ-03(NE)/ KKD/11.03.2020