

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

State Vs. Mohd. Azhar

FIR No. 548/2013

PS: Seelampur

U/s: 302/307/34/120-B IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

26.08.2020

Present: None for the applicant/accused.

Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

This is an application u/s. 439 Cr.P.C for grant of interim bail as per criteria laid down by Hon'ble HPC constituted by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Let notice be issued to the IO/SHO to file report of involvement of the applicant in other criminal cases through email at court id readerndpsnortheast@gmail.com.

The report of conduct of the applicant during custody period be called from Superintendent Jail concerned. The report may be filed through mail at aforesaid court id.

Put up on 01.09.2020 for reports and arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East, Delhi 26.08.2020