

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

IA No. 05/2020

Waseem Vs. State

In re:

SC No. 44777/2015

FIR No. 548/2013

PS: Seelam Pur

U/s: 302/307/120-B/34 IPC & Sec. 25/27 Arms Act

19.12.2020

Present: Sh. Ritesh Bahri, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

**On the request Ld. Addl. PP for the State, the matter is
adjourned to 22.12.2020 for arguments.**

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East / Delhi 19.12.2020**