

CNR No. DLNE01-000313-2014
IA No. 07/2021
Javed Vs State
SC No. 44777/2015

In re:-

FIR No. 548/2013
PS Seelampur
U/s 302/120B/34 IPC

27.01.2021

Present: Sh. Mohd. Danish and Sh. Mohd. Yusuf, Ld Counsels for applicant.
Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
PSI Gaurav Kumar is present on behalf of IO.

Original bail application filed.

Reply to the bail application is filed.

Part submissions on the bail application heard.

During the course of arguments on the bail application, time is sought to apprise the court about the examination of the witnesses qua accused Javed after framing of charge against him on 12.03.2018 upon receiving the supplementary chargesheet and the witnesses which were examined in the case in the trial for other co-accused prior to framing of charge against applicant Javed.

Put up on **29.01.2021** for further submissions on the bail application.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 27.01.2021