

CNR No. DLNE01-000313-2014
SC No. 44777/2015
State Vs. Mauzzam @ Zameel & Ors.
FIR No. 548/2013
PS: Seelampur

16.10.2021

Present: None for the State.
Accused Waseem, Javed and Dawood in person on bail.
Accused Mohd. Jamal Ranjha produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Sh. Mohd. Irfan, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Azhar.
Accused Mohd. Azhar and Mauzzam absent.

Ld. Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.
No substitute Addl. PP is provided.

An exemption application from personal appearance on behalf of accused Mohd. Azhar is filed.

In view of the facts mentioned in the application, the application is allowed for today only.

Let notice be issued to accused Mauzzam and his surety for appearance on the next date of hearing.

No witness is present today. PW- Rameez and Shahrukh be summoned with IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 19-01-2022.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/16.10.2021