

SC no. 44777/15
State Vs. Mauzzam @ Zameel Etc.
FIR no. 548/13
PS: Seelampur

08-05-2023

File received by way of transfer from the Court of Sh. Pawan Kumar Matto, Ld. ASJ, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi vide order No. 6909-6925/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2022, dated 16.11.2022, passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused Azhar not produced from JC
Accused Jamal Ranjha produced from JC
Remaining accused are present on bail
Sh. Moin Akhtar, proxy counsel for Sh. Mohd. Irfan,
advocate for accused Jamal Ranjha

Issue production warrants against accused Azhar for NDOH.

PW Rameez is present but discharged unexamined for today but bound down for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 17-08-2023. Witnesses be summoned through IO for next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 08-05-2023