

16
SC No. 44777/2015
STATE Vs. MAUZZAM @ ZAMEEL
FIR No. 548/2013
PS (Seelam Pur)

17.08.2023

Present : Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Azhar produced from JC.
Accused Jamal Ranjha not produced from JC.
Remaining accused in person.
Sh. Moin Akhtar, ld. Cousnel for accused Wasim,
Daud and Azhar.
Sh. Vishal Sharma, ld. Counsel for accused Jamal
Ranjha.

PW Rameez not present despite being bound down.
Issue B/W against PW Rameez in the sum of Rs.5,000/- for
NDOH.

Summons to IO/Insp. Yugbhandu received back with
the report that he has expired on 10.08.2018. Accordingly, Insp.
Yugbhandu is hereby discharged from list of witnesses.

Summons to PW Safdar s/o Sarvar received back
unserved. Issue fresh summons to the said witness through DCP
concerned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **25.11.2023**.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
17.08.2023