

3 SC 13/2014 44777/2015  
STATE Vs. MAUZZAM @ ZAMEEL & ORS.  
FIR No. 548 /2013  
PS Seelam Pur

07.06.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. APP for the State.  
Sh. Mohd. Irfan and Sh. Bhanu Pratap, Ld. Counsels for the  
accused Azhar @ Sameer, Mauzzam, Dawood, Javed and  
Waseem alongwith accused Mauzzam, Dawood, Javed and  
Waseem.  
Sh. Vishal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused Jamal @  
Ranjha.  
Accused Mohd. Jamal @ Ranjha produced from JC through  
VC.  
Accused Azhar @ Sameer and accused produced from JC.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

PW27 Inspector Rizwan Khan has been cross examined and  
discharged as a witness.

Perusal of the record reflects that the coss examination of PW22  
IO Inspector Ram Avtar Tyagi was deferred on 12.03.2018 and till date his  
cross examination has not been completed.

Perusal of the record reflects that on 17.07.2018, this court had  
issued summons to IO Inspector Yug Bandhu, which was received back with  
the report that he had already expired on 10.08.2018.

Since the main IO Inspector Yug Bandhu had already expired, let  
fresh summons be issued to the then SHO PS Seelampur Inspector Anand  
Sagar (since retired) and PW22 IO Inspector Ram Avtar Tyagi through DCP  
concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **10.07.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)  
ASJ (FTC)/North-  
East/KKD Courts/  
Delhi/07.06.2024