

7 SC 13/2014 44777/2015
STATE Vs. MAUZZAM @ ZAMEEL
FIR 548/2013
PS Seelam Pur

13.08.2025

Present: Sh. Jitendra Sharma, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present except accused Azhar.
Sh. Mohd Irfan, Ld. Counsel for all the accused except
accused Zamal @ Ranjha.
Sh. Vishal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Zamal @
Ranjha alongwith the accused.

Due to high number of prosecution witnesses examined during PE, examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C. could not be recorded today as the entire questionnaire could not be prepared.

Accordingly, put up for recording of examination of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C. on **16.09.2025 at 2:00 pm.**

At the oral request of Ld. Counsel Sh. Mohd. Irfan, personal exemption of accused Azhar from appearance is allowed for today considering the submission that some close relative in his family has expired.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/13.08.2025