

12 SC 13/2014 44777/2015
STATE Vs. MAUZZAM @ ZAMEEL
FIR No. 548/2013
(Seelam Pur)

08.01.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Azhar is absent.
All other accused are present.
Sh. Vishal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Jamal @
Ranjha.
Sh. Mohd. Irfan, Ld. Counsel for all other accused persons.

An application is moved by the Ld. Counsel for the accused Azhar seeking exemption from personal appearance. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed for today only.

Today the matter is fixed for recording the statement of the accused u/s 313 Cr.PC.

It is submitted by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State that one more opportunity be granted to her to render her assistance in preparing the questions u/s 313 Cr.PC to be asked to the accused person.

Heard. Allowed.

Now to come up for recording the statement of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.PC on **19.01.2026 at 02:00 PM.**

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/08.01.2026