

10 SC 13/2014 44777/2015
STATE Vs. MAUZZAM @ ZAMEEL
FIR No. 548/2013
(Seelam Pur)

19.01.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present except accused Mauzzam @ Zameel.
Sh. Mohd. Irfan, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons except accused Jamal.

Since, accused Mauzzam @ Zameel is absent today and his co-accused Dawood has stated that he has been informed by the wife of accused Mauzzam @ Zameel that he has been arrested in another case and is currently lodged at Dist. Jail Bulandshehr, UP, let production warrants be issued to concerned jail for production accused Mauzzam @ Zameel for **06.02.2025 at 02:00 PM.**

Due endorsement be also made on production warrant that accused Mauzzam @ Zameel is on bail.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/19.01.2026