

IA 12/2026
SC 44777/2015
State Vs. Mauzzam
FIR No. 548/2013
PS Seelampur

11.02.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Azhar @ Sameer is present.

The file is taken up today upon an application filed on behalf of the applicant/accused for cancellation of NBW. The same is allowed for the reasons stated in the application subject to a cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited in DLSA, NE, KKD Courts. Cost is paid and the receipt is also placed on record.

The application accordingly stands disposed off.

Copy of this order be given Dasti.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/11.02.2026