

Case No.44777/2015
State vs. Mauzzam @ Zameel etc.
FIR No.548/2013
PS Seelampur

09.03.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Mauzzam @ Zameel produced from JC.
Accused Javed, Wasim, Azhar @ Sameer and Daood are present.
Accused Jamal @ Ranjha is absent.
Sh. Mohd. Irfan, Ld. counsel for accused Azhar, Javed, Wasim, Mauzzam and Daood.
Sh. Vishal Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Jamal @ Ranjha.

Today, matter is fixed for prosecution evidence.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused Jamal @ Ranjha. Application perused and allowed for today only on the grounds mentioned in the application and subject to condition that he will not dispute his identity.

PW4 Sh. Faeem is recalled for his further examination-in-chief after 03.02.2015 & 06.02.2016. He is further examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Addl. PP for States states that all the prosecution witnesses have already been examined in this case. In view of same, prosecution evidence stands closed.

Put up for statement of accused persons under Section 351 BNSS, 2023 (Old Section 313 Cr.P.C) on 22.04.2026.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-East/
KKD Courts/Delhi/09.03.2026