

12 SC 13/2014 44777/2015
STATE Vs. MAUZZAM @ ZAMEEL
FIR No. 548/2013
(Seelam Pur)

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mauzzam @ Zameel produced from JC through
VC. (Bulandsaher District Jail)
Accused Azhar is produced from JC. (Jail No.1, Tihar Jail)
Accused Javed, Dawood and Waseem are
present.
Accused Jamal Ranjha is absent.
Sh. Mohd. Irfan, Ld. Counsel for all accused except accused
Jamal @ Ranjha.
Sh. Ashish, Ld. Counsel for accused Jamal @ Ranjha.

An application is moved by the Ld. Counsel for the accused
Jamal Ranjha seeking exemption from personal appearance. For the
reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed for today only.

Since arguments are being heard in another time bound case
FIR bearing no. 239/2009 titled as "State Vs. Yashoda Devi" no time is
left, due to paucity of time, matter stands adjourned for same purpose for
15.07.2026.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/04.06.2026