

Imtiyaz Khan @ Imman@ Cheni Vs. State of Haryana

Present: Shri Naseem Sirolu, Advocate for applicant-accused.
Shri Gourav Yadav, Public Prosecutor for State assisted by
Shri Maqsood Khan, Advocate for complainant.

Reply to bail application is filed. Arguments not advanced.

An adjournment is requested by learned counsel for the applicant and
learned counsel for the complainant for addressing arguments. Now, to
come upon 18.08.2026 for arguments.

Date of Order :11.08.2026

[Dinesh Kumar]

Stenographer-II

(Dr. Sushil Kumar Garg)

Sessions Judge, Nuh

UID No. HR0126